
# 7 Colorado Mesa (0-1) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (4-0)
2/6/2026 at Pomona, Calif. (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ESQUIVAL, Dylan (1-0)
Loss: Liam Hohenstein (0-1)
HBP: Brenden Morris, ESQUIVAL, Dylan, HERNANDEZ, Geo
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Spigner First: Frank Pflugradt Third Base: Neil Turner 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 210   Weather: 69, Clear
Game notes:
- B. Clontz faced 4 batters in the 5th.
- DUSABLON faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Colorado Mesa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 2
Cal Poly Pomona 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 X 5 7 0

Colorado Mesa 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tate Blasi cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kennedy Hara ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kolby Felix rf 3 0 0 1 0 3 2
Landon Nunes 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Joey Blank 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Noah Neufeld dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Keegan Landis 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Tse 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rocco DiFrancesco c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ezra Farmer lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Liam Hohenstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brenden Morris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bridger Clontz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CJ Zwahlen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Lapiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jett Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 3 1 2 11 6

SH: Kennedy Hara (1)
SF: Kolby Felix (1)
SB: Tate Blasi (1)
HBP: Tate Blasi (3)
E: Keegan Landis (1); Bridger Clontz (1)

Cal Poly Pomona 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RUIZ, Daniel dh 2 2 2 0 2 0 0
SANDERS, Jack lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
ANGULO, Julian 1b 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
ROMERO, Ashton c 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
ARGUELLES, Sebastian 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
BLADE, Tyler rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
PORTER, Dominic cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
MURILLO, Diego ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
RICHMAN, Bryan 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
ESQUIVAL, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DUSABLON, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HERNANDEZ, Geo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SURIYANIEL, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 7 5 5 12 7

2B: ARGUELLES, Sebastian (1)
SF: ANGULO, Julian (1)
SB: RUIZ, Daniel (1); ANGULO, Julian (1); BLADE, Tyler (1);
PORTER, Dominic (2); MURILLO, Diego (1)
HBP: BLADE, Tyler (1)
DP: 1

Colorado Mesa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Liam Hohenstein (L, 0-1) 3.0 1 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 9 12 2 1 52
Brenden Morris 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 10
Bridger Clontz 0.0 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 13
CJ Zwahlen 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 27
Jackson Lapiner 1.2 2 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 40
Jett Walker 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 7
Totals 7 5 3 5 12 1 0 1 0 29 36 5 5 149

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ESQUIVAL, Dylan (W, 1-0) 5.0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 15 18 2 5 72
DUSABLON, Andrew 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3 5 1 1 26
HERNANDEZ, Geo 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 8 2 2 22
SURIYANIEL, Sean 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Totals 3 1 1 2 11 0 1 3 0 27 34 6 9 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Colorado Mesa - Top of 1st CMU CPP
T. Blasi hit by pitch (1-1 SB). 0 0
K. Hara grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); T. Blasi advanced to second. 0 0
T. Blasi stole third. 0 0
K. Felix struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 0 0
L. Nunes struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CMU CPP
RUIZ walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
SANDERS walked (3-0 BBBB); RUIZ advanced to second. 0 0
ANGULO singled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); SANDERS advanced to third; RUIZ scored. 0 1
ROMERO struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 1
ARGUELLES struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
ANGULO stole second. 0 1
BLADE struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 1

Colorado Mesa - Top of 2nd CMU CPP
J. Blank struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 1
N. Neufeld grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKS). 0 1
K. Landis grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CMU CPP
PORTER lined out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 1
MURILLO struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 1
RICHMAN grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 1

Colorado Mesa - Top of 3rd CMU CPP
DiFrancesco singled to center field (1-2 KKFB). 0 1
E. Farmer struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBFFK). 0 1
T. Blasi hit by pitch (2-2 BSBK); DiFrancesco advanced to second. 0 1
K. Hara struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1
K. Felix struck out looking (3-2 BBFKBK). 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CMU CPP
RUIZ walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 1
SANDERS flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 1
ANGULO struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS); RUIZ out at second c unassisted. 0 1

Colorado Mesa - Top of 4th CMU CPP
L. Nunes singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
J. Blank grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 S); L. Nunes out on the play. 0 1
N. Neufeld grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CMU CPP
B. Morris to p for Hohenstein. 0 1
ROMERO grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
ARGUELLES flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1
BLADE hit by pitch (0-1 F). 0 1
BLADE stole second. 0 1
PORTER struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Colorado Mesa - Top of 5th CMU CPP
K. Landis fouled out to c (0-0). 0 1
DiFrancesco flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 1
E. Farmer struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CMU CPP
B. Clontz to p for B. Morris. 0 1
MURILLO reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2 KBKB). 0 1
RICHMAN singled to pitcher, RBI (1-2 BFS); MURILLO advanced to third, scored on an error by p, unearned. 0 2
RUIZ singled to center field (2-0 BB); RICHMAN advanced to second. 0 2
SANDERS singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); RUIZ advanced to second,
advanced to third on the throw; RICHMAN scored. 0 3
CJ Zwahlen to p for B. Clontz. 0 3
ANGULO flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 KBF); RUIZ scored. 0 4
ROMERO struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFS). 0 4
ARGUELLES doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); SANDERS scored, unearned. 0 5
BLADE grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 0 5

Colorado Mesa - Top of 6th CMU CPP
DUSABLON to p for ESQUIVAL. 0 5
T. Blasi grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 5
K. Hara flied out to lf (2-2 KSBB). 0 5
K. Felix struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBFS). 0 5

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CMU CPP
PORTER grounded out to ss (2-1 BBS). 0 5
MURILLO flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 5
RICHMAN struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 5

Colorado Mesa - Top of 7th CMU CPP
L. Nunes walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 5
L. Nunes advanced to second on a balk. 0 5
J. Blank walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
HERNANDEZ to p for DUSABLON. 0 5
N. Neufeld struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 5
K. Landis grounded out to p (0-0); J. Blank advanced to second; L. Nunes advanced to third. 0 5
DiFrancesco grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CMU CPP
J. Lapiner to p for CJ Zwahlen. 0 5
RUIZ singled to second base (3-1 FBBB). 0 5
SANDERS struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 5
RUIZ stole second. 0 5
ANGULO struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 5
RUIZ advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 5
ROMERO struck out looking (3-2 BFKBBK). 0 5

Colorado Mesa - Top of 8th CMU CPP
E. Farmer struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFS). 0 5
T. Blasi hit by pitch (0-0). 0 5
K. Hara singled to right field (0-1 K); T. Blasi advanced to third. 0 5
K. Felix flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 BKSB); T. Blasi scored. 1 5



L. Nunes flied out to cf (0-0). 1 5
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th CMU CPP
T. Tse to 3b for K. Landis. 1 5
ARGUELLES struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 5
BLADE singled, out at second rf to ss (0-2 KKFF). 1 5
PORTER walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 5
PORTER stole second. 1 5
MURILLO walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 1 5
J. Walker to p for J. Lapiner. 1 5
RICHMAN grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBSSF); MURILLO stole second; PORTER stole third. 1 5

Colorado Mesa - Top of 9th CMU CPP
SURIYANIEL to p for HERNANDEZ. 1 5
J. Blank flied out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 1 5
N. Neufeld struck out looking (1-2 FSBFK). 1 5
T. Tse grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th CMU CPP


